

House Judiciary Reported Substitute for HB81

1	
2	
3	
4	
5	A BILL
6	TO BE ENTITLED
7	AN ACT
8	
9	Relating to pardons; to amend Section 15-22-27.3, Code
10	of Alabama 1975, to provide that an individual convicted of a
11	sex offense involving a child is not eligible to receive a
12	pardon.
13	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA:
14	Section 1. This bill shall be known and may be cited as
15	Aaron's law.
16	Section 2. Section 15-22-27.3, Code of Alabama 1975, is
17	amended to read as follows:
18	" §15-22-27.3
19	(a) Notwithstanding Section 15-22-36, any Any person
20	convicted of a sex offense involving a child as defined in
21	subdivision (26) of Section 15-20A-4, which constitutes is a
22	Class A or B felony, shall not be eligible for parole.
23	(b) Notwithstanding Section 15-22-36, any person
24	convicted of a sex offense involving a child as defined in
25	Section 15-20A-4, shall not be eligible for a pardon."
26	Section 3. This act shall become effective on October